
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
09/11/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,414,835
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,485,577

3rd Payment 1,559,855
1 08/15/20 Sat $21,718,260 $12,340,617 $20,000,000 $16,200,000 1.233 3.6% 3.6% 4th Payment 1,637,848
2 08/19/20 Wed $18,752,270 $20,203,462 $22,000,000 $17,800,000 1.233 3.2% 6.7% 5th Payment 1,719,741
3 08/22/20 Sat $21,393,774 $29,481,484 $29,000,000 $23,300,000 1.246 3.6% 10.0% 6th Payment 1,805,728
4 08/26/20 Wed $19,385,944 $37,695,732 $37,000,000 $29,700,000 1.246 3.3% 13.0% 7th Payment 1,896,014
5 08/29/20 Sat $22,132,880 $47,942,857 $47,000,000 $37,000,000 1.269 3.7% 16.2% 8th Payment 1,990,815
6 09/02/20 Wed $20,511,612 $56,794,506 $56,000,000 $44,100,000 1.269 3.4% 19.1% 9th Payment 2,090,356
7 09/05/20 Sat $23,489,822 $66,034,745 $66,000,000 $52,700,000 1.252 3.9% 22.3% 10th Payment 2,194,873
8 09/09/20 Wed $20,793,390 $74,887,784 $75,000,000 $59,900,000 1.252 3.5% 25.0% 11th Payment 2,304,617

9 09/12/20 Sat $24,194,517 $85,188,895 $85,000,000 $67,900,000 1.252 4.1% 28.0% 12th Payment 2,419,848
10 09/16/20 Wed $21,625,126 $94,396,057 $94,000,000 $75,100,000 1.252 3.6% 3.6% 13th Payment 2,540,840
11 09/19/20 Sat $25,404,242 $105,212,224 $97,000,000 $77,500,000 1.252 4.3% 7.7% 14th Payment 2,667,882
12 09/23/20 Wed $22,706,382 $114,879,743 $106,000,000 $84,700,000 1.252 3.8% 11.2% 15th Payment 2,801,276
13 09/26/20 Sat $26,928,497 $126,344,880 $117,000,000 $93,500,000 1.252 4.5% 15.2% 16th Payment 2,941,340
14 09/30/20 Wed $25,696,358 $136,669,971 $126,000,000 $100,600,000 1.252 4.3% 18.9% 17th Payment 3,088,407
15 10/03/20 Sat $30,224,545 $148,024,795 $137,000,000 $109,400,000 1.252 5.0% 23.0% 18th Payment 3,242,828
16 10/07/20 Wed $27,379,470 $158,310,775 $147,000,000 $117,400,000 1.252 4.6% 26.5% 19th Payment 3,404,969
17 10/10/20 Sat $32,884,305 $170,664,824 $158,000,000 $126,200,000 1.252 5.5% 30.5% 20th Payment 3,575,217
18 10/14/20 Wed $28,641,663 $181,424,988 $169,000,000 $135,000,000 1.252 4.8% 33.8% 21st Payment 3,753,978
19 10/17/20 Sat $34,364,099 $194,334,968 $180,000,000 $143,800,000 1.252 5.7% 37.6% 22nd Payment 3,941,677
20 10/21/20 Wed $28,641,663 $205,095,132 $0 1.252 4.8% 40.6% 23rd Payment 4,138,761
21 10/24/20 Sat $34,364,099 $218,005,113 $0 1.252 5.7% 44.0% 24th Payment 4,345,699
22 10/28/20 Wed $28,641,663 $228,765,276 $0 1.252 4.8% 46.7% 25th Payment 4,562,984
23 10/31/20 Sat $34,364,099 $241,675,257 $0 1.252 5.7% 49.7% 26th Payment 4,791,133
24 11/04/20 Wed $28,641,663 $252,435,421 $0 1.252 4.8% 52.1% 27th Payment 5,030,690
25 11/07/20 Sat $34,364,099 $265,345,402 $0 1.252 5.7% 54.9% 28th Payment 5,282,224
26 11/11/20 Wed $28,641,663 $276,105,565 $0 1.252 4.8% 57.0% 29th Payment 5,546,336
27 11/14/20 Sat $34,364,099 $289,015,546 $1,815,000,000 $1,449,700,000 1.252 5.7% 59.5% 30th Payment 5,823,652
28 11/18/20 Wed $28,641,663 $299,775,710 $1,870,000,000 $1,493,600,000 1.252 4.8% 61.4% Total 94,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $16,000,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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